HEGIS CODES

The following are the Higher Education General Information Survey
(HEGIS) codes for the undergraduate programs. Enrollment in any
program other than the registered programs may impact student

eligibility for certain student aid awards.

Program
Accounting (B.S.)
Addiction Studies (B.S.)

HEGIS Code

0502
2101

Allied Health Science (B.S.) formerly 1201

Allied Health
The Arts (A.A., A.S.)
The Arts (B.A,, B.S., B.PS))

Business Administration (B.B.A.,
B.S.)

Business and Environmental
Sustainability (CERT.)

Business, Management and
Economics (A.A.,, A.S.)

Business, Management and
Economics (B.A,, B.S., B.PS.)

Community and Human Services
(AA,AS)

Community and Human Services
(B.A, B.S. B.PS)

Criminal Justice (B.S.)

Crisis Prevention and Intervention
(CERT))

Cultural Studies (A.A., A.S.)
Cultural Studies (B.A., B.S.)
Educational Studies (A.A., A.S.)
Educational Studies (B.A., B.S.)
Entrepreneurship (CERT.)
General Studies (A.A,, A.S.)

Global Indigenous Knowledge
(CERT.)

Healthcare Management (CERT.)
Historical Studies (A.A., A.S.)
Historical Studies (B.A., B.S.)
Human Development (A.A., A.S.)
Human Development (B.A., B.S.)

Human Resource Management
(B.S.)

Interdisciplinary/Multidisciplinary
Studies (A.A, AS))

Interdisciplinary/Multidisciplinary
Studies (B.A., B.S., B.PS.)

Labor Studies (A.A., A.S.)

Labor Studies (B.A., B.S., B.PS.)
Liberal Arts (B.A.)

Management (B.S.)

Maunfacturing Management
(CERT)

Nursing (B.S.N.)

5610
1001
0506

5099

5001

0501

5506

2101

2105
2101

5615
1599
5608
0801
5001
5699
5699

5099
5622
2205
5620
2001
0515

5699

4901

5004
0516
4901
0506
5099

1203.10

Psychology (B.A.)
Public Affairs (B.A., B.S., B.PS.)
Public Health (B.S.)

Science, Mathematics and
Technology (A.A., A.S.)

Science, Mathematics and
Technology (B.A., B.S.)

Security Studies (B.S.)
Social Science (A.A., A.S.)
Social Science (B.A., B.S.)
Technology (B.PS.)

HEGIS Codes 1

2199
1214
5699

4902

2102
5622

4902

The following are the Higher Education General Information Survey
(HEGIS) codes for the School for Graduate Studies and School of Nursing

registered graduate programs.

Program

Adolescent Education: Residency
(MAT)

Adolescent Education: Transitional-
B (MAT)

Adult Learning (M.A.)

Agricultural Education: Residency -
initial certification (M.A.T.)

Agricultural Education: Transitional
B - intial certification (M.A.T.)

American Studies (ADV. CERT.)
Applied Analytics (M.S.)

Applied Behavior Analysis (M.S.)
Business Management (MBA)
Child and Family Advocacy (ADV.
CERT))

Community Advocacy (ADV. CERT.)
Community and Economic
Development (M.A.)

Corporate Board Leadership (ADV.
CERT)

Curriculum and Instruction (M.Ed.)
Cybersecurity (ADV. CERT.)
Educational Leadership and Change
(Ed.D)

Educational Technology

and Learning Design (M.A.)
formerly Learning and Emerging
Technologies

Emerging Media and Technology for

the Arts (ADV. CERT.)
Finance (M.S.)

Financial Management and
Analysis (ADV. CERT.)

Global Brand Marketing (ADV.
CERT)

Global Finance and Investment
(ADV. CERT.)

Healthcare Leadership (MBA)

HEGIS Code
0803

0899.50

0807
0899.10

0899.50

0313
0702
2099
0506
2299

2299
0599

0506

0829

0827

0899

1099

0506
0506

0506

0504

1202
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2 HEGIS Codes

Healthcare Management (ADV. 0506 Workforce Development (ADV. 2199
CERT.) CERT)

Heritage Preservation (ADV. CERT.) 4901

Human Resource Management 0506

(ADV. CERT)

Information Technology (M.S.) 0701

Information Technology 0506

Management (ADV. CERT.)

Innovation, Management and 0506

Entrepreneurship (ADV. CERT.)

Instructional Design and Emerging 0829
Technology (ADV. CERT.)

Labor Studies (ADV. CERT.) 0516
Liberal Studies (M.A.) 4901

Marketing Analytics and Brand 0506
Management (ADV. CERT.)

Middle Childhood Education: 0804
Residency (MAT)
Middle Childhood Education: 0899.50

Transitional-B (MAT)
Nonprofit Management (ADV. CERT.) 0506

Nursing Administration (M.S.) 1203.10
Nursing Education (M.S.) 1203.10
Nursing Education (C.A.S.) 1203.12
Optometry Business Management 0506
(ADV. CERT.)

Project Management (ADV. CERT.) 0506
Public Administration (ADV. CERT., 2102

M.PA.)
Public History (ADV. CERT.) 4901
Public History (M.A.) 2205
Social and Public Policy (M.A.) 2299
Social Entrepreneurship (ADV. 0599
CERT.)

Special Education (Grades 1-6): 0808
Residency - initial certification

(MAT)

Special Education (Grades 1-6 0899.50
& 7-12): Transitional-B - initial

certification (MAT)

Special Education (Grades 7-12) - 0808
additional certification (M.Ed.)

STEM Education and Emerging 0899
Technologies (ADV. CERT.)

Teaching and Training with 0899
Technology (ADV. CERT.) formerly
Teaching and Learning w/Emerging
Technologies

Teaching English to Speakers of 1508
Other Languages (ADV. CERT,,

C.AS)
Women's and Gender Studies (ADV. 4901
CERT)
Work and Labor Policy (M.A.) 0516
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