HEGIS CODES

The following are the Higher Education General Information Survey (HEGIS) codes for the undergraduate programs. Enrollment in any program other than the registered programs may impact student eligibility for certain student aid awards.

2		Teo
Program	HEGIS Code	Sec
Accounting (B.S.)	0502	So
Addiction Studies (B.S.)	2101	So
Allied Health Science (B.S.) formerly Allied Health	1201	Teo
The Arts (A.A., A.S.)	5610	The
The Arts (B.A., B.S., B.P.S.)	1001	(HE
Business Administration (B.B.A., B.S.)	0506	reg Pro
Business and Environmental Sustainability (CERT.)	5099	Ad (M
Business, Management and Economics (A.A., A.S.)	5001	Ad B (
Business, Management and Economics (B.A., B.S., B.P.S.)	0501	Ad
Community and Human Services (A.A., A.S.)	5506	Agı init
Community and Human Services (B.A., B.S., B.P.S.)	2101	Agı B -
Criminal Justice (B.S.)	2105	Am
Crisis Prevention and Intervention (CERT.)	2101	Apj Apj
Cultural Studies (A.A., A.S.)	5615	Bu
Cultural Studies (B.A., B.S.)	1599	Chi
Educational Studies (A.A., A.S.)	5608	CE
Educational Studies (B.A., B.S.)	0801	Co
Entrepreneurship (CERT.)	5001	Col
General Studies (A.A., A.S.)	5699	Co
Global Indigenous Knowledge (CERT.)	5699	CE
Healthcare Management (CERT.)	5099	Cyl
Historical Studies (A.A., A.S.)	5622	Edu
Historical Studies (B.A., B.S.)	2205	(Ed
Human Development (A.A., A.S.)	5620	Èdu
Human Development (B.A., B.S.)	2001	and
Human Resource Management (B.S.)	0515	for Teo
Interdisciplinary/Multidisciplinary Studies (A.A., A.S.)	5699	Em the
Interdisciplinary/Multidisciplinary Studies (B.A., B.S., B.P.S.)	4901	Fin Fin
Labor Studies (A.A., A.S.)	5004	An
Labor Studies (B.A., B.S., B.P.S.)	0516	Glo
Liberal Arts (B.A.)	4901	CE
Management (B.S.)	0506	Glo
Maunfacturing Management (CERT.)	5099	(AE Hea
Nursing (B.S.N.)	1203.10	
5		

Psychology (B.A.)	2001
Public Affairs (B.A., B.S., B.P.S.)	2199
Public Health (B.S.)	1214
Science, Mathematics and Technology (A.A., A.S.)	5699
Science, Mathematics and Technology (B.A., B.S.)	4902
Security Studies (B.S.)	2102
Social Science (A.A., A.S.)	5622
Social Science (B.A., B.S.)	2201
Technology (B.P.S.)	4902

The following are the Higher Education General Information Survey HEGIS) codes for the School for Graduate Studies and School of Nursing egistered graduate programs.

Program	HEGIS Code
Adolescent Education: Residency MAT)	0803
Adolescent Education: Transitional- 3 (MAT)	0899.50
Adult Learning (M.A.)	0807
Agricultural Education: Residency - nitial certification (M.A.T.)	0899.10
Agricultural Education: Transitional 3 - intial certification (M.A.T.)	0899.50
American Studies (ADV. CERT.)	0313
Applied Analytics (M.S.)	0702
Applied Behavior Analysis (M.S.)	2099
Business Management (MBA)	0506
Child and Family Advocacy (ADV. CERT.)	2299
Community Advocacy (ADV. CERT.)	2299
Community and Economic Development (M.A.)	0599
Corporate Board Leadership (ADV. CERT.)	0506
Curriculum and Instruction (M.Ed.)	0829
Cybersecurity (ADV. CERT.)	0701
Educational Leadership and Change Ed.D)	0827
Educational Technology and Learning Design (M.A.) formerly Learning and Emerging Fechnologies	0899
Emerging Media and Technology for he Arts (ADV. CERT.)	1099
Finance (M.S.)	0506
Financial Management and Analysis (ADV. CERT.)	0506
Global Brand Marketing (ADV. CERT.)	0506
Global Finance and Investment ADV. CERT.)	0504
lealthcare Leadership (MBA)	1202

Healthcare Management (ADV. CERT.)	0506
Heritage Preservation (ADV. CERT.)	4901
Human Resource Management (ADV. CERT.)	0506
Information Technology (M.S.)	0701
Information Technology Management (ADV. CERT.)	0506
Innovation, Management and Entrepreneurship (ADV. CERT.)	0506
Instructional Design and Emerging Technology (ADV. CERT.)	0829
Labor Studies (ADV. CERT.)	0516
Liberal Studies (M.A.)	4901
Marketing Analytics and Brand Management (ADV. CERT.)	0506
Middle Childhood Education: Residency (MAT)	0804
Middle Childhood Education: Transitional-B (MAT)	0899.50
Nonprofit Management (ADV. CERT.)	0506
Nursing Administration (M.S.)	1203.10
Nursing Education (M.S.)	1203.10
Nursing Education (C.A.S.)	1203.12
Optometry Business Management (ADV. CERT.)	0506
Project Management (ADV. CERT.)	0506
Public Administration (ADV. CERT., M.P.A.)	2102
Public History (ADV. CERT.)	4901
Public History (M.A.)	2205
Social and Public Policy (M.A.)	2299
Social Entrepreneurship (ADV. CERT.)	0599
Special Education (Grades 1-6): Residency - initial certification (MAT)	0808
Special Education (Grades 1-6 & 7-12): Transitional-B - initial certification (MAT)	0899.50
Special Education (Grades 7-12) - additional certification (M.Ed.)	0808
STEM Education and Emerging Technologies (ADV. CERT.)	0899
Teaching and Training with Technology (ADV. CERT.) formerly Teaching and Learning w/Emerging Technologies	0899
Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages (ADV. CERT., C.A.S.)	1508
Women's and Gender Studies (ADV. CERT.)	4901
Work and Labor Policy (M.A.)	0516

Workforce Development (ADV. CERT.) 2199